
° Legal Notices 
(First pub. June 23, 1955) 

SHERIFFS SALE 
Notice is hereby given that by 

virtue of an Order of Sale issued 
to me by the Clerk of the District 
Court of Holt County, Nebraska, 
in an action pending in said Court 
wherein Ethel Cole is plaintiff 
and GLEA H. WADE; FLOR- 
ENCE WADE; GEORGIA O. 
P.ASLEY; GLEN FAULS INSUR- 
ANCE COMPANY; AND LOUIS 
VITT, are defendants, I will sell 
to the highest bidder for cash at 
the front door of the court house 
in O’Neill, Nebraska, on the 1st 
day of August, 1955, at 10 o’clock 
A.M., the following described 
premises in Holt County, Nebras- 

d ka! 
Commencing at the Southeast 
corner of the Southeast Quar- 
ter of Section Thirteen, in 
Township Twenty-nine, north, 
Range 12, west of the 6th P.M. 
in Holt County, Nebraska, 
thence straight north 454 feet, 
thence due west 528 feet, 

° thence due south 454 feet, 
thence due east 528 feet to the 

3 point of beginning, containing 
approximately 5% acres, 

to satisfy the following sums due 
the following persons in the or- 

der following: 
Georgia O. Rasley, $4,825.08, with 
interest on $4,721.30 at 5% and 
interest on $103.78 at 7% from 
September 21, 1954; Ethel Cole, 
the sum of $765.80, with interest 
thereon at 6% from September 21, 
1954; Glens Falls Insurance Com- 

pany, the sum of $2,577.50, with 
interest thereon at the rate of 6% 
from September 21, 1954, and 
Louis Vitt, the sum of $510.14, 
with interest thereon at 5% from 
September 21, 1954; and $33.75 
costs of suit and accruing costs. 

Dated this 28th day of June, 
* A.D., 1955. 

LEO S. TOMJACK, 
Sheriff of Holt County, 
Nebraska. 9-13 

I 

(First pub. June 30, 1955) 
Norman Gonderinger, Attorney 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS 
Estate No. 4041 

In the County Court of Holt 
County, Nebraska, June 23, 1955. 
In the matter of the Estate of Wil- 
liam F. Grothe, Deceased. 

CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time 
limited for presenting claims 
against said estate is October 21, 
1955, and for the payment of debts 
is June 23, 1956, and that on July 
21, 1955, and on October 22, 1955, 
at 10 o’clock A.M., each day, I will 
be at the County Court Room in 
said County to receive, examine, 
hear, allow, or adjust all claims 
and objections duly filed. 

LOUIS W. REIMER, 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 9-1 le 

(First pub. July 7, 1955) 
NOTICE OF SALE 
LEGAL NOTICE 

Notice is hereby given that by 
virtue of an Order of Sale issued 
by the District Court of Holt 
County, Nebraska, in an action 
pending in said Court wherein 
Mary McManus and others are 

plaintiffs, and Ann McManus and 
others are defendants, being Case 
No. 14898, directing me as Referee 
to sell the following described 
real estate, to-wit: 
Lot 26 and Lot 27 in Block 22 
of the Original Town of O’Neill, 

CAMPBELL’S 

Gro-Green 
P. with Foliage DIETENE 

Liquid Fertilizer 
Concentrate 

NITROGEN BOOSTER 
OR COMPLETE BASE 

NUTRIENT SOLUTIONS 

For Everything 
That Grows! 

Reports from users of Camp- 
bel’s Gro-Green Liquid Fer- 
tilizers report acreage gains 
from 25 to 50% on all kinds of 

field and truck crops. Sounds 
incredible, doesn’t it? But 
we’ll be glad to forward you 
copies of letters from users. 

PACKED IN 1-GAL. & 

5-GAL. CANS 

30 and 35 Gal. Drums (Cheap- 
est solution packed in drums) 

Customers Like It 
Because it is easy to use. 

No heavy sacks to handle. 
Because ordinary tractor 
mounted spray can be 
used. 
Because it can be sprayed 
direct on foliage without 
waiting for rain. Give 
crops boost when needed. 
Because when results are 

balanced against expendi- 
tures—it gives maximum 
yield at lowest cost. 

Attention Farmers 
Gro-Green with Foliage Dietene 
contains all necessary major 
and minor elements, vitamins 
and hormones to insure lush 
Srowth and better protein con- 
sent. Insecticides, pesticides and 
*nost weed killers are compat- 
ible and can be used in one 

operation on many crops. 

Save Money 
With GRO-GREEN 

Write, Phone or Contact 

IWm. 
G. Hansen 

O’Neill — Phone 2-F-23 
(Meek Route) 

Holt County, Nebraska, I will sell said real estate at pub- hc auction on August 8th, 1955, at 
1.30 o clock P.M. of said day at the front door of the Courthouse in 
O Neill, Holt County, Nebraska. 
Terms of sale, twenty per cent 
cash on date of sale, balance on 
confirmation. 

WILLIAM W. GRIFFIN, 
Referee. 

__10-14c 
(First pub. July 7, 1955) 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney NOTICE FOR PETITION FOR 

ADMINISTRATION 
Estate No. 4045 

In the County Court of Holt 
County, Nebraska, July 5, 1955. 
In the Matter of the Estate of Ver- 
na R. Robertson, Deceased. 

Notice is hereby given to all 
persons interested in said estate 
that a petition has been filed in 
said Court for the appointment of 
Grace J. Robertson as Adminis- 
tratrix of said estate, and will be 
heard July 28, 1955, at 10 o’clock 
A.M., at the County Court Room 
in O’Neill, Nebraska. 

LOUIS W. REIMER, 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 10-12 

(First pub. July 21, 1955) 
John R. Gallagher, Attorney 

NOTICE OF PROBATE OF WILL 
No. 4048 

COUNTY COURT OF HOLT 
COUNTY, NEBRASKA. 
ESTATE OF JOE SENGLE- 

MAN, DECEASED. 
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, TO ALL CONCERNED: 

Notice is hereby given that a 
petition has been filed for the 
probate of the will of said de- 
ceased, and for the appointment 
of Jake Sengleman as Executor 
thereof, which will be for hearing 
in this court on August 11, 1955, 
at 10 o’clock A.M. 

LOUIS W. REIMER 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 12-14c 

O’Neill News 
Patricia Allen went to Norfolk 

Sunday to visit her grandparents, 
Mr. and Mrs. Leo Fairan. She re- 
turned home on Wednesday. 

Mrs. Charles Marstem and 
daughter, Debbie, spent the week- 
end in the Harden Anspach home. 
They came to celebrate the birth- 
day anniversary of Mr. Anspach. 

Mr. and Mrs. Garrett Kallhoff 
of Ewing were Sunday visitors 
at the home of Mr. and Mrs. Fran- 
cis Bazelman. 

Mr. and Mrs. Edward Snygg of 
Oswego, N.Y., and Mr. and Mrs. 
Fred Soost of Mitchell, S.D., came 

Saturday and remained until 
Monday at the L. F. Beckenhauer 
home. 

Mr. and Mrs. Harden Anspach 
returned Tuesday, July 12, from 
Omaha. 

Cookie Benze returned home 
Sunday from the George Babl 
home at Emmet after spending 
two weeks with them. 

Open every evening during the 
months of July and August. — 

Keating Implement, Atkinson. 
10-15 

Miss Ann Walters of Omaha is 
visiting her sisters, Mrs. William 
J. Biglin and Mrs. M. R. Boiler. 

Mr. and Mrs. Lou Jones of Long 
Beach, Calif., were visitors last 
week at the Ramon, Archie and 
Ardelle Bright homes in O’Neill 
and the Daryl Bright home in 
Atkinson. Mrs. Jones is Mrs. Ra- 
mon Bright’s sister. 

Mrs. Henry Benze entertained 
five girls at a birthday dinner on 
Sunday honoring the 14th birth- 
day anniversary of her daughter, 
Cookie. 

Mr. and Mrs. Dickie Femau 
and daughter of Neligh visited on 

Sunday at the home of her par- 
ents, Mr. and Mrs. F. S. Brittell. 

Mrs. Bessie Burge, Harold, 
Clayton and June of Emmet were 
afternoon callers at the F. S. 
Brittell home on Sunday. 

Mr. and Mrs. Ed Campbell are 

leaving today (Thursday) for 
Green Bay, Wise., to visit their 
son, Ed Campbell. 

Venetian blinds, prompt deliv- 
ery, made to masure, metal or 

wood, all colors.— J. M. McDon- 
alds. tf 

Mrs. Archie Bright and Mrs. 
Ramon Bright went to ,Creighton 
last Thursday morning to attend 
the funeral of Mrs. Willis Brown 
of Norfolk. 

Mr. and Mrs. Harold Young 
left Saturday night for Nashville, 
Tenn., to visit relatives. 

Guy Cole returned Monday 
from Minnesota where he had 
been working. 

Mrs. Caroline Kennedy spent 
from last Thursday until Satur- 
day visiting at the Edna Coyne 
residence and with her brother, 
John Kennedy. 

Lois Sandy of Gretna come Fri- 
day and remained until Monday 
in the D. D. DeBolt home. She is 
a classmate of Miss Patricia. 

William Moore of Los Angeles, 
Calif., is here visiting at the 
homes of James and Robert Moore 
and Mrs. Ray Eidenmiller. 

Monuments of lasting beauty 
made by skilled craftsmen of 
the J. F. Bloom Co. monu- 
ments from the factory to the 
consumer. — Emmett Crabb, O’- 
Neill, phone 139-J. 37tf 

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Keebaugh 
and boys of San Francisco, Calif., 
were last Thursday visitors at the 
D. D. DeBolt home. 

Linda Cronk, daughter of Mr. 
and Mrs. Frank Cronk, spent sev- 

eral days this week with Mr. and 
Mrs. Dale Fetrow and family. 

Mr. and Mrs. Joe Hansen of 
Norfolk spent Sunday at the Ed 
Flood and Carsten Hansen homes. 

Dr. and Mrs. F. J. Gallagher 
and family left Sunday morning 
for their home in LaCrosse, Wise. 

Dr. and Mrs. Richard Owens of 
Kansas City, Kans., came last 
Thursday to visit her parents, Mr. 
and Mrs. M. J. Golden. 

Alice’s Beauty Shop 
(In Former Apparel Shop 

Location) 

Phone 263 — O'Neill 

State Capitol News 

Hospital Lack Overcome 
LINCOLN — Nebraskans could 

take justifiable pride this week in 
a recent completed statewide sur- 
v of hospital facilites. 

ernon Pangborn of the state 
health department, who supervis- 
ed the survey, said two major 
conclusions could be gained: 

1. Nebraska in the past 10 
years has largely overcome hos- 
pital deficiencies in rural areas. 

This has happened because of ac- 
tion by many communities using 
federal funds under the Hill- 
Burton program. 

2. The problem now is to build 
up medical centers in the metro- 
polition areas of Omaha and Lin- 
coln. Concentration of medical 
specialists, knowlege, equipment, 
and service in these locations can 

serve the entire state. 
This latest survey was made at 

the request of the federal govern- 
ment. It was broader than pre- 
vious studies, covering not only 
general hospitals but also highly 
technical institutions such as 

multiple disability centers, diag- 
nostic or treatment centers, 
chronic disease hospitals and 
skilled nursing homes. 

Pangborn, head of the hos- 

pital division of the state health 
department, said that the gra- 

tifying thing is that the local 

hospital satuation is so well an- 

swered in most areas that the 
state can now turn its attention 
to the medical centers. 

Only one area of the state is 
still deficient in hospital facilities. 
This is in the extreme southeast- 
ern part of the state, including 
Richardson, Pawnee, Nemaha, 
and Johnson counties. While there 

are medical facilities there, they 
are mostly outmoded and outdat- 
ed. Only the new community hos- 

pital at Pawnee City kept this area 

from being a “blank”, the survey 
showed. 

• * • 

Medical Centers— 
The public in general has heard 

of the famous Mayo Clinic at Ro- 
Chester, Minn., and similar medi- 
cal centers in the big cities of the 
United States. 

What is not generally known 
is that Omaha and Lincoln now 

have some of the finest medical 
specialists in their lines in the 
United States. The major thing 
lacking to keep these cities from 

developing top-notch medical 
centers is the lack of adequate 
building facilities. This was the 
factor the report dealt with. 

While there might be a tenden- 

cy on the part of some to wonder 

why the state as a whole should 
“beef-up” the medical centers at 
Omaha and Lincoln, the answer 

can be quickly given by medical 
officials. It takes a large metro- 

polition area to support such a 

program. These cities now have 
the specialists. 

For the types or diseases and 
medical problems to be treated 
in such centers, a person could 
be brought from any part of 
Nebraska. 

For ordinary sickness and sur- 

gery the local hospital would suf- 
fice. But the medical centers 
could provide the advanced type 
of help needed in a well-rounded 
medical program for the entire 
state. 

The survey said that new diag- 
nostic or treatment centers are 

not needed. But the facilities at 
the University of Nebraska Med- 

ical college at Omaha might be 
expanded. Regional hospitals also 
might be expanded. 

• • • 

Rehabilitation- 
In considering rehabilitation fa- 

cilities, the report suggested that 
priority go to the crippled chil- 
dren center being developed at the 
University of Nebraska hospital 
at Omaha; to the Creighton Me- 
morial St. Joseph’s hospital in 
Omaha; and that such a center 
be established in Lincoln. Inci- 
dentally, the 1955 legislature ap- 
propriated $480,000 to buy land 
for the crippled children center. 

Priority was given to the Uni- 
versity and Creighton medical 
colleges as far as chronic disease 
hospitals was concerned. 

Nursing homes also came in for 
discussion. The definition here 
was different from the usual 
term used by Nebraskans when 
referring to old folks homes. 
“Nursing homes” in the survey 
meant homes where skilled regis- 
tered nurses were available. 

Considerable need was shown 
in this area. 

* * * 

Taxes— 
The state board of equalization 

was poring over information from 
the counties getting set for hear- 

ings on why some of them de- 
creased their assessments. The 
counties had been asked to send 
extra information on why some of 
they made increases or decreases. 
Most told of local drought condi- 
tions or of the need for equaliza- 
tion among different classes of 
property. 

• * * 

Milk Program— 
State Education Commissioner 

Freeman Decker said his depart- 
ment will be able to continue the 
school milk program after all — 

thanks to the changes in federal 
regulations. 

Decker had warned the legis- 
lature Budget committee that 
since it had cut all funds for his 
department so sharply it might 
be necessary to drop the school 
milk program. The budget com- 

mittee wouldn’t budge, suggest- 
ing that instead Decker ought to 
trim proposed salary increases in 
the department. But the solution 
may have come with a change in 
federal regulations concerning the 
program. Decker said changes 
will mean less red tape and hence 
less secretarial help. 

* * * 

Blind Children— 
A recent discovery about a 

dread eye disease which has been 
causing blindness in children will 
not entirely solve the blind pro- 
blem, warned Harry Hines, head 
of the state services for the blind. 

Medical scientists just recently 
discovered that the disease—re- 
trolental fibroplasia—was caused 
among premature babies by the 
use of too much oxygen. By a 

strange twist of fate the oxygen, 
considered to be the baby’s best 
friend, had turned out to be a vil- 
lain. 

But Hines points out that there 
are other causes of blindness. Re- 
trolental fibroplasia may cause 

the enrollment of the state school 
for the blind at Nebraska City to 
double in the next few years. 

However, nationwide figures 
indicate that Nebraska officials 
haven’t uncovered all the blind 
children in the state, Hines said. 
The state official said new cases 

are being discovered every once 

in a while. He said citizens and 
local officials are urged to let his 
state office know of such cases. 

CPPD Urges Reporting 
Conditioner Installation— 

In order to most efficiently 
serve the needs of the ever in- 
creasing number of its customers 
who are purchasing air condition- 
ing units, Consumers Public 
Power district is requesting that 
the purchase of these units be re- 

ported to its O’Neill office. 
Adequate service facilities are 

essential to the efficient operation 
of air conditioners. Therefore, 
Consumers officials said, it is to 
the distinct advantage of the air 
conditioning customer to report 
the purchase of his unit. Operat- 
ing personnel of the district can 
then make any necessary provi- 
sion in service facilities to assure 
the customer of an ample supply 
of power, at the proper voltage, 
up to the electrical service en- 
trance. 

It is also pointed out that a 

proper circuit connection within 
the home is also essential to ef- 
ficient operation of air condition- 
ing units. Many units require se- 

parate circuits with some units 
requiring 220-volt service. Cus- 
tomers should inquire about these 
requirements from the dealer from 
whom purchase is made. 

REAL ESTATE TRANSFERS 
WD—First Federal Savings & 

Loan Ass’n to Harold L Cork & 
wf 6-2-55 $875- Lots 4 & 5 Blk 7- 
Page 

WD—Harold L Cork to Lloyd 
Cork & wf 6-14-55 $1- Lots 4 
& 5 Blk 7- Page 

WD—Corn States Laboratories, 
[nc to Clifford McGregor 6-20-55 
$5000- Lots 13-14 & North 18 ft 
lot 12 Blk C Carberrys Add- Stu- 
art 

SHERIFFS DEED—Leo S Tom- 
iack to John Conard 2-7-55 $35- 
All Blk “I”- Lyons Add- Emmet 

SD—Leo S Tomjack- Sheriff to 
John Conard 2-7-55 $28- Lots 3- 
1-5 Blk “J”- Lyons Add- Emmet 

WD—Kenneth E Dobry to Mae 
L. Stracke 3-25-49 $1750- Part of 
Dutlot B- Stuart 

WD—Laura F Wright to John 
H Steskal 7-6-55 $3700- Lots 2 & 
1 Blk 175- Pioneer Townsite Co 
Add- Ewing 

ro Columbus— 
Mr. and Mrs. George Janousek 

visited Mr. and Mrs. E. O. Hile 
this weekend in Columbus. Their 
daughter, Christy, remained for 
a week’s visit. 

Rock Falk News 
Mr. and Mrs. Leslie Strong and 

sons of Omaha came to attend 
the Sterns-Moss wedding, return- 
ing Sunday, July 10. 

Mr. and Mrs. George Barnes 
and daughter spent from Tuesday, 
July 5, until Wednesday evening, 
July 6, at the Albert Sterns home. 

Mr. and Mrs. Henry Vequist 
enjoyed the company of their 
grnddaughters recently. Little 
Diana Vequist of Omaha and 
Betty and Judy Morrow were 
there and on Wednesday evening, 
July 6, the Lyle Vequist children, 
Rita, Janice and Tommy, came to 
spend the night and Thursday 
there while their parents were in 
Sioux City. 

Mr. and Mrs. William Claussen 
made a business trip to Johns- 
town Saturday, July 9. 

Mr. and Mrs. Francis Curran 
and girls were last Thursday eve- 
ning, July 7, visitors at James 
Curran’s. 

Friday afternoon Mr. and Mrs. 
Austin Hynes of O’Neill visited 
at the Lou Brown home. 

July 10 visitors at the Alden 
Breiner home were Theresa Brei- 
ner of O’Neill and the John 
Cleary family. 

Mr. and Mrs. Sam Derickson 
were Sunday, July 10, visitors of 
the Lou Brown family. 

On Saturday, July 9, Linda 
Johnson and Stanley Benson vis- 
ited at the John Schultz home. 
According to reports it was the 
ladies’ lucky evening at cards. 

On the evening of July 7, the 
Floyd Johnson, John Schultz and 
Lou Brown families attended the 
Saddle club rodeo practice in O’- 
Neill. 

Mr. and Mrs. Albert Stems and 
Mr. and Mrs. Leslie Strong visit- 
ed at the Elmer Sterns home on 

Saturday evening, July 9. 
The Lou Brown family called 

at the Oswald Drueke home 
Sunday afternoon, July 10. 

Mr. and Mrs. Frank Schulz and 
Mr. and Mrs. John Schulz attend- 
ed the wedding Saturday, morning 
July 9, of Mrs. Florence Schultz 

SCHOOL BUILDINGS 
At Public Auction 

The following described Holt county rural school buildings will 
be offered at public auction, on the premises on the date and at 
the hour designated below: 

District No. 14 
SATURDAY, JULY 23 — 1 P.M . 

Former District No. 12 school house, size 12x14 feet, located six 
miles north, 1 mile east of Phoenix. 
Ditrict No. 14 school house, size 18x30 feet, insulated and wired 
for R.E.A., floor sanded and inside repainted in 1954. Practically 
new roof, building in good condition. Oil burner heater, 275 gal. 
drum (fuel), two outdoor toilets. Located 3 miles north, 4 miles 
west, 1% miles north of Midway, or 3 miles east, 2% miles north 
of Phoenix. 

District No. 84 barn, located 3 miles east, V* mile south of Phoe- 
nix. All these to be sold at District No. 14 school house. 

Secretary — Arthur O’Neill 

District No. 34 
SATURDAY, JULY 23 — 2:30 P.M. 

School house 16x24 and contents. Barn 14x25. Located twenty % } 
miles north of O’Neill on highway 281. ■\ 

Secretary — George Mellor 

District No. 208 
SATURDAY, July 23 — 3 P.M. 

School house 22x22 and contents. Condition of building fair. 
Small barn and toilets. From school house 34—1 mile north, 2 
miles east, 1 mile south and Vi mile east. 

Secretary — M. A. Miller 

District No. 224 
SATURDAY, JULY 23 — 4 P.M . 

School house 24x16 and contents. Located 1 mile south, 1 mile f 
west, i/4 mile south Midway. 

Secretary — Loyal Hull 

Col. Ed Thorin, Auct. 

O’Neill Aerial 
Spraying Service 

CORN ROOT WORM, weeds 
in small grain, corn and 
pasture. We have Miller’s 
Chemicals to sell and use. 

SPRAYING by air has been 
done since 1926. 

Phone 582-R-2 
— O’NEILL — 

and John Kersenbrock at St. Pat- 
rick’s Catholic church in O’Neill. 

On Sunday, July 10, Mr. and 
Mrs. George Syfie, jr., and 
daughters called at the Don 
Hynes home. 

Mr. and Mrs. William Claussen 
called at the Levi Yantzi home on 

Monday, July 11. 
Mr. and Mrs. Hugh Benson and 

children spent Sunday, July 10, at 
the Blake Benson home. 

(SWITCH 
TO I 

SQUIRT I 
Never An Afler-ThlnC 

Tune in “Voice of The TYm 
tier”, thrice weekly! 

TOD WANT PLENTY OF PE?) 
■N SUMMER MORE THAN EVER!! 

I 
PLENAMINS I 

11 VITAMINS plus 12 MINERALS 
IN ONE DAILY TABLET 
Summer heat and extra activities can sap yoor 
energy. Get Super Plenamins now for important vitamins and minerals to supplement your diet 
...help maintain your vitality! 
72 TABLETS... 4.79 144 TABLETS... 7.95 

tBgf? *?|prJixl itBTfB 
SAVE $1.00 ON PICNIC JUG! 

CAPE COD 
GALLON 

SPOUT JUG 
Keeps liquids hot or cold. 
Self-attached spout cap 
can’t get lost Plaid design. 

Refirtar 33.00, NOW 

CAK COD COOUK. Keeps food or liquids hot or cold. Wide mouth. Insulated with 
Fibergma. Picnic design on case. 1 gal. 
.....now |4.19 

| FLY CHARMER 
Lures and 
kills file* 

with gratify- 
ing speed. Se* 

it up any- 
where. Odor- 

less to 
humans. 

Dispenser 
and Solution 

1.9$ 

GILLIGAN Rexall Drug 
Phone 87 — O'Neill 

W 1J': : M- M •.* “• -••!" ? 

■- 'Vk'= ■ «"f ■->' I.’- 

To Take Advantage Of The 

BIG SPECIAL 

Yes, you 11 have to hurry in order to take advantage of this 

SPECIAL, DOUBLE-SAVINGS INSTALLATION OFFER! tpon’t 
delay! See YOUR FAVORITE ELECTRIC DEALER,^Tyour 
nearest CONSUMERS PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT offictTtodayrj 
Choose your brand-new, Automatic Electric Range, or Automatic 
Electric .Water Heater (or both!) and make arrangements for 

delivery in time to have them installed before the dead-line on 

» the big, SPECIAL INSTALLATION OFFER! 

i 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION— 
On this money-saving INSTALLATION OFFER,'"see, 

YOUR FAVORITE ELECTRIC; DEALER, or I your 
nearest CONSUMERS PUBLIC i POWER DISTRICT 
office! In many instances, this unusual offer^may 
cover almost the entire installation cost _of^ your ̂ newjl 
range and water heater! 

) Remember—This offer ends~6n'July 31 f 

★ SEE 
YOUR 

FAVORITE 

ELECTRIC 
DEALER w- 


